Wireless
Charging
Night Light Phone Stand Watch Charger
Nightlight Wireless Charging Station
User Manual
Manuel d'utilisation
Bedienungsanleitung
Manual de usuario
Manuale utente
取扱説明書
사용 설명서
Руководство пользователя
Please carefully read this user manual before
using the product
1. Product Specifications
Model: RYT010
Wireless Output: 3W / 5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W
TYPE-C Input: 5V-3A / 9V-3.33A / 12V-2.5A
TYPE-C Output: 5V-2A
USB-A Output: 5V-2A
Size: 215x160x107mm
Product Weight: 515g
2. Product Features
① Phone Wireless Charging 1 ② Phone Wireless Charging 2
③ iWatch Wireless Charging ④ Earbuds Wireless Charging
⑤ Nightlight Touch pad ⑥ LED Screen Touch pad
⑦ C / F Button ⑧ 12/24 Button
⑨ WEEK Button ⑩ HOUR Button
⑪ MIN Button ⑫ USB-A Output
⑬ TYPE-C Input ⑭ TYPE-C Output
3. Using Bluetooth TimeSync
Open the product. Open phone SETTING - BLUETOOTH -
CONNECT A NEW DEVICE - select device “010” and connect
(Note: For Android user, please allow access to messages to
activate time sync function)
4. Using Wireless Charging
Place the device into corresponding area like the figure below
to charge your device
5. Using the Night light
I. Tap - Switch the light color
II. Long press - Adjust the brightness (range: 10%-100%)
6. Use the Display Screen
I. Tap - Adjust time brightness (Range: 100% - 70% - 35% - 0%)
II. The temperature is based on surrounding temperature, not
the temperature of outdoor or from phone’s application
7. Use Side Button
I. Click the C/F button to switch Celsius and Fahrenheit
II. Click the 12/24-Hour button to switch between 12-hour and
24-hour time formats
III. Long press the WEEK button to enter day of week setting
mode. Then click the button to adjust. Long press to exit
setting.
IV. Long press the HOUR button to enter hour setting mode.
Then click the button to adjust. Long press to exit setting
V. Long press the MIN button to enter minute setting mode.
Then click the button to adjust. Long press to exit setting
§15.19 Labeling Requirements
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation
§15.21 Information To User
Any unauthorized changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the compliance authority may void the user's
authority to operate the equipment
§15.105 Information To The User
Note: This device has been tested and complies with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
device generates and uses radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used according to the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this device does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the device off and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:
1. Adjust or relocate the receiving antenna.
2. Increase the distance between the product and receiver.
3. Connect the product into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected - Consult the dealer or
an experienced technician for help."
*RF Warning For Mobile Device
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should
be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm
between the radiator & your body.*RF warning for Mobile
device:
This device must not be disposed of with regular household waste
and must be recycled. This symbol indicates that this product
should not be treated as household waste but should be taken to the
appropriate electronic and electrical equipment recycling facility for
proper disposal.
This product complies with RoHS 2.0, CE, and FCC certification.
We hereby declare that the product model of Shenzhen
Runyunteng Technology Co., Ltd. is RYT010
FCC ID:2BAY8-RYT010
Made in China
The pictures are for reference only; please refer to the actual
item.